

11 May 2023

██████████  
████████████████████  
Otago Daily Times

██████████@odt.co.nz

REF: OIA-12440

Dear ██████████

**Request made under the Official Information Act 1982**

Thank you for your email of 14 April 2023 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

*I would like to request a spreadsheet containing the following information for the year to 1/april/23:*

- 1) The pass/ fail rates for learner license tests, broken down by testing centre.*
- 2) The pass / fail rates for restricted license tests, broken down by testing centre.*
- 3) The pass / fail rates for full licence tests, broken down by testing centre.*
- 4) For each testing centre, the number of people who attempted a test, broken down by whether the testing center was in their home geographic region or not.*

*Please group testing centers by geographic region in each instance.*

*Please provide both absolute numbers and percentage breakdowns for each instance.*

The following documents fall within the scope of your request and are enclosed:

- Attachment 1: OIA-12440 - ██████████(request).xlsx

The data in the spreadsheet should be read in conjunction with the caveats on the first page of the spreadsheet.

In line with Waka Kotahi policy, this response will soon be published on our website, with personal information removed.

If you would like to discuss this reply with Waka Kotahi, please contact Andy Knackstedt, Senior Manager, Media, by email to [andrew.knackstedt@nzta.govt.nz](mailto:andrew.knackstedt@nzta.govt.nz)

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Galina Mitchelhill', written over a light grey rectangular background.

**Galina Mitchelhill**  
Senior Manager, Research and Analytics